
10th CIRCUIT CJA STANDING COMMITTEE 
MEMBERS AS OF 08/24/2022 

NAME EMAIL STATE 
Virginia Grady, FPD virginia_grady@fd.org CO 
Mark. T. Baker mbaker@peiferlaw.com NM 
Julia O’Connell, FPD julia_o’connell@fd.org OK 
Kari Schmidt karis@fcse.net KS 
Kathryn Nester kathy@nesterlewis.com UT 
Michael Brooks Michael.Brooks@brookslawok.com OK 
Ty Gee tgee@hmflaw.com CO 
Megan Hayes mlhayes@wyoming.com WY 

Colo-Wyo Federal Public Defender 
Virginia Grady  
633 17th Street, Suite 1000  
Denver, CO 80202-3660  
303-294-7002, x 7232
303-294-1192 (fax)
Virginia_Grady@fd.org

Colorado Member:  
Ty Gee  
Haddon Morgan Foreman 
950 17th Street, Suite 1000 
Denver, CO 80202 
303-831-7364
tgee@hmflaw.com

Kansas Member:  
Kari Schmidt  
Conlee, Schmidt, & Emerson, LLP Firm 
200 West Douglas Avenue, Suite 300  
Wichita, KS 67202  
316-264-3300
karis@fcse.net
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New Mexico Member:  
Mark T. Baker  
Peifer, Hanson & Mullins, P.A.  
20 First Plaza Center, Suite 725 
Albuquerque, NM 87102  
505-247-4800
mbaker@peiferlaw.com

Oklahoma Member (Northern/Eastern) and 2nd FPD:  
Julia O’Connell  
FPD for the Northern and Eastern Districts of Oklahoma 
Williams Center Tower 1  
One West Third Street, Suite 1225  
Tulsa, OK 74103  
918-581-7656
918-581-7630 (fax)
Julia_O’Connell@fd.org

Oklahoma Member: 
Michael Brooks  
7100 North Classen Blvd., Suite 300 
Oklahoma City, OK 73116 
405-840-1066
michael.brooks@brookslawok.com

Utah Member:  
Kathryn Nester  
Nester Lewis PLLC  
50 W. Broadway, Suite 300 
Salt Lake City, UT 84101 
801-535-4375
kathy@nesterlewis.com

Wyoming Member:  
Megan Hayes
Attorney at Law
910 Kearney Street
Laramie, WY 82070
307-760-6258
mlhayes@wyoming.com
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